Goose Creek Lift Station Rehabilit
Owner: Baytown TX, City of
Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of
01/21/2021 02:00 PM CST

Section Tit Line Item Item Code

General Work

Concrete

1 1505
2 01550, 01¢
3 1570
4 2730

5 03100, 03:
6 02751, 027
7 TxDOT lter
8 2751

9 05500, 05¢
10 See Drawir

Below Ground Utilities

Lift Station Items

Electrical

11 02530, 02¢
12 02530, 02¢
13 02530, 02¢

14 02542, 02¢
15 02533, 02¢
16 02511, 02¢

17 2542
18 1564
19 11100

20 02635, 02¢

21 02533, 02¢
22 See Drawir

23 Div 13 and
24 16661



25 2685
Site Work

26 02220, See

27 02220, See

28 1555
29 02811, See
Force Main ARV's

30 See Drawir

31 1555
Alternate Bid Items

32 2751

33 2811

Base Bid Total:



-ation Rebid (#7456758)

Iltem Description

Mobilization and Demobilization (3% of total bid max.)

Prepare and implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
Trench Safety System

Bypass Pumping

Construct wet well, electrical and generator platform, valve pad, and meter pad
Concrete Pavement

Concrete Pavement Base Course (Type A, Grade 1-2)

Concrete Sidewalk (south of lift station site)

Misc. related structural items such as pre-fabricated electrical building,
proposed wet well coating, stairs, hatches
Rehabilitation of the existing lift station wet well and dry pit

Install 8" PVC Wastewater

Install 30" PVC Wastewater

Install 36" PVC Wastewater

Install 8' dia. corrosion resistant extra depth manhole with H-20 loaded access
hatch

Install 20" PVC Force Main

Water Meter, water service connection, hose bib, and backflow preventer
Manhole Connections

Control of Ground Water, Dewatering

Furnish and install submersible pumps

Furnish and install stainless steel riser pipe, riser pipe supports, and vent piping
Furnish and install ductile iron spool pieces, valves, ductile iron fittings, pipe
saddle supports, discharge header air release valves, and quick-connect

Prep and Painting of Pipe and Fittings

Furnish and install wiring, switchgear, conduit, boxes, panels, level transducers,

level floats, soft starters, relays, terminal pole
Furnish and install natural gas generator with custom sound enclosure

UofM

LS
LS
LF
MO

SY
SY
SY

LS
LS

LF
LF
LF

EA
LF
LS
LS
LF

EA

LS

LS
LS

LS
LS

Quantity

442

1401
1401

40
213
22

167

442



Furnish and install electromagnetic flow meter

Work associated with site grading, ditch grading, fencing, automatic gates,

landscaping, river rock and geotextile liner, RCP culvert and Type P SETs
Work associated with demolition, removal, disposal, and abandonment of the

existing lift station.

Traffic control associated with W Cedar Bayou Lynchburg and Pepper Mill cul de
sac driveway connections

Temporary Landscape and Seeding Irrigation

Complete construction of air release valve vaults at six locations including all
piping, fittings, manholes, appurtenances, and site restoration.
Traffic Control

Concrete Sidewalk (north of lift station site)
Permanent Landscape Irrigation

LS

LS

LS
LS

LS
LS

SY
LS

83



LINDSEY

CONSTRUCTION Peltier Brothers
COMPANY R&BGROUP.COM Construction
Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
$239,442.00 $355,442.00 $175,442.00
$135,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
$14,000.00 $14,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$1.00 $442.00 $1.00 $442.00 $1.00 $442.00
$30,000.00 $90,000.00 $70,000.00 $210,000.00 $30,000.00 $90,000.00
$1,228,564.00 $1,745,195.00 $2,200,700.00
$758,000.00 $758,000.00 $1,450,000.00 $1,450,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00
$75.00 $105,075.00 $60.00 $84,060.00 $85.00 $119,085.00
$25.00 $35,025.00 $15.00 $21,015.00 $15.00 $21,015.00
$58.00 $464.00 $15.00 $120.00 $75.00 $600.00
$250,000.00 $250,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $120,000.00  $120,000.00
$80,000.00 $80,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
$146,086.00 $386,567.00 $447,792.00
$85.00 $3,400.00 $245.00 $9,800.00 $280.00 $11,200.00
$202.00 $43,026.00 $820.00 $174,660.00 $800.00 $170,400.00
$450.00 $9,900.00 $975.00 $21,450.00 $1,100.00 $24,200.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00
$240.00 $40,080.00 $645.00 $107,715.00 $650.00 $108,550.00
$7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
$40.00 $17,680.00 $1.00 $442.00 $1.00 $442.00
$1,344,000.00 $925,000.00 $897,000.00
$333,000.00 $999,000.00 $170,000.00  $510,000.00 $175,000.00  $525,000.00
$70,000.00 $70,000.00 $64,000.00 $64,000.00 $145,000.00 $145,000.00
$245,000.00 $245,000.00 $330,000.00  $330,000.00 $190,000.00  $190,000.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $37,000.00 $37,000.00
$1,029,000.00 $852,000.00 $1,015,000.00
$606,000.00 $606,000.00 $500,000.00  $500,000.00 $510,000.00  $510,000.00
$400,000.00 $400,000.00 $340,000.00  $340,000.00 $490,000.00  $490,000.00



$23,000.00

$248,000.00

$120,000.00

$3,200.00
$15,000.00

$350,000.00
$18,000.00

$58.00
$15,000.00

$23,000.00
$386,200.00

$248,000.00

$120,000.00

$3,200.00
$15,000.00
$368,000.00

$350,000.00
$18,000.00
$19,814.00
$4,814.00
$15,000.00

$4,761,106.00

$12,000.00

$300,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,500.00
$20,000.00

$300,000.00
$5,000.00

$15.00
$5,000.00

$12,000.00
$332,500.00

$300,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,500.00
$20,000.00
$305,000.00

$300,000.00
$5,000.00
$6,245.00
$1,245.00
$5,000.00

$4,907,949.00

$15,000.00

$130,000.00

$50,000.00

$6,000.00
$10,000.00

$370,000.00
$25,000.00

$75.00
$10,000.00

$15,000.00
$196,000.00

$130,000.00

$50,000.00

$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$395,000.00

$370,000.00
$25,000.00
$16,225.00
$6,225.00
$10,000.00

$5,343,159.00



	Bid Tabulation

