

Goose Creek Lift Station Rehabilit
Owner: Baytown TX, City of
Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of
01/21/2021 02:00 PM CST

Section Tit Line Item Item Code
General Work

1 1505
2 01550, 015
3 1570
4 2730

Concrete

5 03100, 031
6 02751, 027
7 TxDOT Iter
8 2751

9 05500, 055
10 See Drawir

Below Ground Utilities

11 02530, 025
12 02530, 025
13 02530, 025

14 02542, 026
15 02533, 025
16 02511, 025
17 2542
18 1564

Lift Station Items

19 11100

20 02635, 026

21 02533, 025
22 See Drawir

Electrical

23 Div 13 and
24 16661

Site Work

25 2685

26 02220, See

27 02220, See

28 1555

29 02811, See

Force Main ARV's

30 See Drawir

31 1555

Alternate Bid Items

32 2751

33 2811

Base Bid Total:

ation Rebid (#7456758)

Item Description	UofM	Quantity
Mobilization and Demobilization (3% of total bid max.)	LS	1
Prepare and implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1
Trench Safety System	LF	442
Bypass Pumping	MO	3
Construct wet well, electrical and generator platform, valve pad, and meter pad	LS	1
Concrete Pavement	SY	1401
Concrete Pavement Base Course (Type A, Grade 1-2)	SY	1401
Concrete Sidewalk (south of lift station site)	SY	8
Misc. related structural items such as pre-fabricated electrical building, proposed wet well coating, stairs, hatches	LS	1
Rehabilitation of the existing lift station wet well and dry pit	LS	1
Install 8" PVC Wastewater	LF	40
Install 30" PVC Wastewater	LF	213
Install 36" PVC Wastewater	LF	22
Install 8' dia. corrosion resistant extra depth manhole with H-20 loaded access hatch	EA	1
Install 20" PVC Force Main	LF	167
Water Meter, water service connection, hose bib, and backflow preventer	LS	1
Manhole Connections	LS	1
Control of Ground Water, Dewatering	LF	442
Furnish and install submersible pumps	EA	3
Furnish and install stainless steel riser pipe, riser pipe supports, and vent piping	LS	1
Furnish and install ductile iron spool pieces, valves, ductile iron fittings, pipe saddle supports, discharge header air release valves, and quick-connect	LS	1
Prep and Painting of Pipe and Fittings	LS	1
Furnish and install wiring, switchgear, conduit, boxes, panels, level transducers, level floats, soft starters, relays, terminal pole	LS	1
Furnish and install natural gas generator with custom sound enclosure	LS	1

Furnish and install electromagnetic flow meter	LS	1
Work associated with site grading, ditch grading, fencing, automatic gates, landscaping, river rock and geotextile liner, RCP culvert and Type P SETs	LS	1
Work associated with demolition, removal, disposal, and abandonment of the existing lift station.	LS	1
Traffic control associated with W Cedar Bayou Lynchburg and Pepper Mill cul de sac driveway connections	LS	1
Temporary Landscape and Seeding Irrigation	LS	1
Complete construction of air release valve vaults at six locations including all piping, fittings, manholes, appurtenances, and site restoration.	LS	1
Traffic Control	LS	1
Concrete Sidewalk (north of lift station site)	SY	83
Permanent Landscape Irrigation	LS	1

LINDSEY
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

R&BGROUP.COM

Peltier Brothers
Construction

Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	\$239,442.00		\$355,442.00		\$175,442.00
\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$1.00	\$442.00	\$1.00	\$442.00	\$1.00	\$442.00
\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00
	\$1,228,564.00		\$1,745,195.00		\$2,200,700.00
\$758,000.00	\$758,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00
\$75.00	\$105,075.00	\$60.00	\$84,060.00	\$85.00	\$119,085.00
\$25.00	\$35,025.00	\$15.00	\$21,015.00	\$15.00	\$21,015.00
\$58.00	\$464.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	\$146,086.00		\$386,567.00		\$447,792.00
\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$245.00	\$9,800.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00
\$202.00	\$43,026.00	\$820.00	\$174,660.00	\$800.00	\$170,400.00
\$450.00	\$9,900.00	\$975.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
\$240.00	\$40,080.00	\$645.00	\$107,715.00	\$650.00	\$108,550.00
\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$40.00	\$17,680.00	\$1.00	\$442.00	\$1.00	\$442.00
	\$1,344,000.00		\$925,000.00		\$897,000.00
\$333,000.00	\$999,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$525,000.00
\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
	\$1,029,000.00		\$852,000.00		\$1,015,000.00
\$606,000.00	\$606,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00
\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00

\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	\$386,200.00		\$332,500.00		\$196,000.00
\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	\$368,000.00		\$305,000.00		\$395,000.00
\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00
\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	\$19,814.00		\$6,245.00		\$16,225.00
\$58.00	\$4,814.00	\$15.00	\$1,245.00	\$75.00	\$6,225.00
\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	\$4,761,106.00		\$4,907,949.00		\$5,343,159.00